THE DATASHEET OF
XRP2526IDTR-1-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
XXRRPP22552255  --  XXRRPP22552266
SSiinnggllee//DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  33..00  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
  November 2019  Rev. 1.1.1
 1/12 Rev. 1.1.1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

IN 7 Voltage Input Pin
OUTX 5,8 Voltage Output Pin
ORDERING INFORMATION(1), (2)
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packing Method Lead Free(3) Note 1
XRP2526IDTR-1-F -40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C NSOIC8 Tape & Reel Yes
Dual Channel
Active high
XRP2526EVB XRP2526 Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/XRP2526 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. XRP2525 (Single Channel) and XRP2526-2 (Active low Dual Channel) are obsolete.
3. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
XXRRPP22552255  --  XXRRPP22552266
SSiinnggllee//DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  33..00  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
 5/12 Rev. 1.1.1
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VIN = 5V, CIN = 47µF//1µF, COUT = 10µF, TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM
from Application Information section of this datasheet.
Fig. 4: Output On-Resistance vs. Temperature (XRP2525)
Fig. 5: Output On-Resistance vs. Temperature (XRP2526)
Fig. 6: Off Supply Current vs. Temperature
Fig. 7: Quiescent Current vs. Temperature
XRP2525 and XRP2526 (1-channel on)
Fig. 8: Quiescent Current vs. Temperature
XRP2526 (2-channels on)
Fig. 9: FLG Logic Low Voltage vs. Temperature
XXRRPP22552255  --  XXRRPP22552266
SSiinnggllee//DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  33..00  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
 6/12 Rev. 1.1.1
Fig. 10: Quiescent Current vs. Input Voltage
XRP2525 and XRP2526 (1-channel on)
Fig. 11: Quiescent Current vs. Input Voltage
XRP2526 (2-channels on)
Fig. 12: Output Turn-Off Delay vs. Temperature
Fig. 13: Output Turn-on Delay vs. Temperature
Fig. 14: Output Fall Time vs. Temperature
Fig. 15: Output Rise Time vs. Temperature
XXRRPP22552255  --  XXRRPP22552266
SSiinnggllee//DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  33..00  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
 7/12 Rev. 1.1.1
Fig. 16: Output Turn-Off Delay Time vs. Input Voltage
Fig. 17: Output Turn-On Delay Time vs. Input Voltage
Fig. 18: Output Fall Time vs. Input Voltage
Fig. 19: Output Rise Time vs. Input Voltage
Fig. 20: Current Limit Threshold vs. Temperature (XRP2525)
Fig. 21: Current Limit Threshold vs. Temperature (XRP2526)
XXRRPP22552255  --  XXRRPP22552266
SSiinnggllee//DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  33..00  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
 8/12 Rev. 1.1.1
Fig. 22: Under-voltage lockout trip level vs. Temperature
(VIN Rising)
Fig. 23: Quiescent Current vs. Enable pin Voltage
XRP2525-1
Fig. 24: Turn-On, Turn-Off Characteristics
(XRP2526-1) COUT = 1uF, Rload = 10Ω
Fig. 25: Turn-On, Turn-Off Characteristics
(XRP2526-1) COUT = 1uF, Rload = 5.1Ω
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5 5.5
IQ
 [u
A]
VEN [V]
IQ vs VEN @ 25C: XRP2525-1
XXRRPP22552255  --  XXRRPP22552266
SSiinnggllee//DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  33..00  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh